direct support to crime victims in the amount of $113,350.00, and if awarded,
appoint the Grants Manager as the Program Designee and authorize the
Chairman to execute all related application and award documents. No match is
required.

16 Approve the purchase of one hundred eighty-six (186) sets of body armor for
Fire Rescue to Municipal Emergency Services of Charlotte, NC, in the amount of
$114,690.00

17 Approve the award of RFQ #43-007 Demand Services for On-Call Electrical
Contractors for Construction Management to Capital City Electrical Services, LLC